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_F4 STATE OF KANSAS
STKTE CORPORATION COMMISSION

vae All Information Completely . WELL PLUGGIN G RE C ORD

Make Required Affidavit

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division .
State Corporation Commission

Wichite, Kansas "¢ Ellis County. Sec. 11 Twp.ll _ Rge. (E)_16 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWX4SWX” or footage from lines__mw/ 4 SE,/ 4
! T Lease Owner. J. H. Johnson ,
! | Lease Name Albrecht Well No.__ 1 .
l [ Office Address. Kansas City, Missouri
—— |'_ — T :_ — Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
| ! Date well completed____August 11 19.62
I ! Application for plugging filed August 11 19.52
] 1' Application for plugging approved August 11 ; 19. 52
I ! Plugging commenced ‘ Ang_usi- 11 19_52
| ! Plugging completed . August 12 19.52_
— :_ — T ;— - Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
I |
{ ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above + N .
Section Plat menced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well E.R. Pe ttv, Hays, Kansas

Producing formation . Depth to top Bottom___.____ Total Depth of We1L3_105.__F eet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. ‘

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ) CASING RECORD
FORMATION 7 CONTENT FROM T0 ' SiZE PUT IN ¢+ PULLED DUT
8 5/8 200" none

{(cementéd top_ to! bottom)
Ay P 7

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from 3705 feet to

0 feet for each plug set. : '

Filled Hole with heavy rotary mud to 200"

Run 5' rock bridge

Placed 1/2 sack _Hulls on rock bridge.

Mixed & run 15 sacks of cement

illed hole with hea vy rotary mud_to 40!

Run 5! rock bridge

Placed 1/? Sack hulls on rock bridge
Mixed & run 10 sacks cement to top of casing.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) A

Name of Plugging Contractor—_____Stearns Petiroleum Inc. / . &
Address Russell, Kansas 9" “IO"r' fn &M
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-STATE OF ___Kansas _ - COUNTY OF Russell v '/mss
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O.G. Stearns (employee of owner) or ( owner g??bperator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters hSfein contémed and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. ~So help %
S (Signature)
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$\ o e I‘?p'/:,, R]l@se].].. Ka.nsa§
(Address)

%,
< - s
S‘W’QRN T0 before me this. 13th day of August 9 D2
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June 20, 1953
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Operator;

J. He. Johrison

Fii.-"iilli'"_________‘*‘llllllllllllll"—_-'————_-__

‘, + N

ALBRECHT #1

Contractor, stearnsiPetroleum, Inc.

Commencement Dates
Completion pates

Casing Recards

July 16, 1952
August 12, 1952

8-5/8w 200,21 cemented with 400 sacks

‘U

WELL 1OG

Surface Clay

Sand and Clay

Shale and Sand

Red Bed and Shale
.. Shale

Sand and Shale

Red Bed and Shale

Anhydrite :

Red Bed & Shale

Shale and Shells

Shale and Lime

Lime

Lime and Shale

Line

Lime and Shale

Conglomerate

Arbuckle

Total Depth

0
Lo
200
380
600
7L0
940
1105
1143
1160
182l
3162
- 3305
3L03
355
3530
3670

3705

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF RUSSELL) ss

& (5-05 1-00086~00-cd-.

Location: NW/lL NW/L SE/L
Section 11, Township 11 South
Range 16 West, Ellis County,
Kansas

Elevation: 1913 D._F.

Lo
200
380
600
74L0
9kLo

1105
- 1143
1160
1824
3162
3305
3403
3455
3530
3670
3705

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the

e

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this Z_j %&y of August, 1952,

best of my knowledge,
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Jurie' 30, 1953
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